© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com  T2 031_T110_AXIAL _T212 • 1/26/2017 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Taped	and	reeled	per	EIA	Specification	RS–296
•	 Marking	per	MIL–STD–1285
•	 Qualified	to	MIL–PRF–39003	(CSR13	Style)
•	 Failure	rate	options:	Graded	–	B,	C,	D,	and	G
Exponential	–	M,	P,	R,	and	S*
•	 Capacitance	values	of	0.0047	μF	to	3
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com  T2 031_T110_AXIAL _T212 • 1/26/2017 22
Ordering Information – T110
T 110 A 105 K 050 A T 7200
C a p a c i t o r
C l as s S e r i e s C a s e
S iz e
C a p a c i t a n c e C o d e
(pF)
C a p a c i t a n c e
To l e r a n c e
Rated	Voltage
(VDC)
Failure	Rate/Military
Product	Only
Te r m i n a t i o n
Finish Specification
T =
Tanta l u m
Hermetically
S e a l e d A x i a l
c a p a c i t o r
A
B
C
D
First	two	digits
r e p r e s e n t
significant	figures.
Third	digit	specifies
number	of	zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
006 = 6
010 = 10
015 = 15
020 = 20
035 = 35
050 = 50
060 = 60
075 = 75
100 = 100
125 = 125
A = N/A T = 100% Tin
S= Stan da r d
(Sn/Pb)
A l l c a p a c i t o r s a r e sl e e ve d
unless	specified.
0100 = Witho u t sl e e ve
7200	=	Tape	&	Reel
7293 & 7443 = Ammo
Ordering Information – T212 (CSR13 Style)
M I L pro d u c t
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com  T2 031_T110_AXIAL _T212 • 1/26/2017 33
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
O p e r a t i n g Te m p e r a t u r e −55°C	to	125°C
Rated	Capacitance	Range 0.0047	–	330	μF	at	120	Hz/25°C
C a p a c i t a n c e To l e r a n c e J	Tolerance	(5%),	K	Tolerance	(10%),	M	Tolerance	(20%)
Rated	Voltage	Range 6	–	125	V
DF	(120	Hz	at	25°C) Refer	to	Part	Number	Electrical	Specification	Table
ESR	and	Impedance	(100	kHz	at	25°C) Refer	to	Part	Number	Electrical	Specification	Table	(for	reference	only)
L e a k a g e C u r r e n t Refer	to	Part	Number	Electrical	Specification	Table
(At	rated	voltage	up	to	+85°C	and	2/3	of	rated	voltage	applied	at	125°C)
Failure	Rate	(MIL–39003,	CSR13	capacitors	only) Approved	failure	rate:	S	(0.001%/k	hours)	−	Exponential,	D	(0.001%/k	hours)
and	C	(0.01%/k	hours)	−	Graded
Dimensions – Inches (Millimeters)
SIDE VIEW END VIEW
 L
B

(1.0)
P
(0.1)
R
(0.01)
S
(0.001)
G
(1.0)
B
(0.1)
C
(0.01)
D
(0.001) Part Number
35 0.047 A T110A473(1)035A(3) 0.1 3
35 0.056 A T110A563(1)035A(3) 0.1 3
35 0.068 A T110A683(1)035A(3) 0.1 3
35 0.082 A T110A823(1)035A(3) 0.1 3
35 0.1 A T110A104(1)035A(3) 0.5 3
35 0.12 A T110A124(1)035A(3) 0.5 3
35 0.15 A T110A154(1)035A(3) 0.5 3
35 0.18 A T110A184(1)035A(3) 0.5 3
35
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com  T2 031_T110_AXIAL _T212 • 1/26/2017 1010
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 • 864-963-6300 • www.kemet.com  T2 031_T110_AXIAL _T212 • 1/26/2017 1212
Rated

(1.0)
P
(0.1)
R
(0.01)
S
(0.001)
G
(1.0)
B
(0.1)
C
(0.01)
D
(0.001) Part Number
75 0.39 A T110A394M075A(3) 0.3 2
75 0.47 A T110A474J075A(3) 0.3 2 5103 5303 5503 5703 T212A474J075(2)S
75 0.47 A T110A474K075A(3) 0.3 2 2394 2634 2874 3114 T212A474K075(2)S
75 0.47 A T110A474M075A(3) 0.3 2 2395 2635 2875 3115 T212A474M075(2)S
75 0.56 A T110A564J075A(3) 0.3 2 5104 5304 5504 5704 T212A564J075(2)S
75 0.56 A T110A564K075A(3) 0.3 2 2396 2636 2876 3116 T212A564K075(2)S
75 0.56 A T110A564M075A(3) 0.3 2
75 0.68 A T110A684J075A(3) 0.3 2 5105 5305 5505 5705 T212A684J075(2)S
75 0.68 A T110A684K075A(3) 0.3 2 2397 2637 2877 3117 T212A684K075(2)S
75 0.68 A T110A684M075A(3) 0.3 2 2398 2638 2878 3118 T212A684M075(2)S
75 0.82 B T110B824J075A(3) 0.3 2 5106 5306 5506 5706 T212B824J075(2)S
75 0.82 B T110B824K075A(3) 0.3 2 2399 2639 2879 3119 T212B824K075(2)S
75 0.82 B T110B824M075A(3) 0.3 2
75 1.0 B T110B105J075A(3) 0.3 2 5107 5307 5507 5707 T212B105J075(2)S
75 1.0 B T110B105K075A(3) 0.3 2 2400 2640 2880 3120 T2122B105K075(2)S
75 1.0 B T110B105M075A(3) 0.3 2 2401 2641 2881 3121 T2122B105M075(2)S
75 1.2 B T110B125J075A(3) 0.3 4 5108 5308 5508 5708 T212B125J075(2)S
75 1.2 B T110B125K075A(3) 0.3 4 2402 2642 2882 3122 T212B125K075(2)S
75 1.2 B T110B125M075A(3) 0.3 4
75 1.5 B T110B155J075A(3) 0.6 4 5109 5309 5509 5709 T2122B155J075(2)S
75 1.5 B T110B155K075A(3) 0.6 4 2403 2643 2883 3123 T212B155K075(2)S
75 1.5 B T110B155M075A(3) 0.6 4 2404 2644 2884 3124 T212B155M075(2)S
75 1.8 B T110B185J075A(3) 0.7 4 5110 5310 5510 5710 T212B185J075(2)S
75 1.8 B T110B185K075A(3) 0.7 4 2405 2645 2885 3125 T212B185K075(2)S
75 1.8 B T110B185M075A(3) 0.7 4
75 2.2 B T110B225J075A(3) 0.8 4 5111 5311 5511 5711 T212B225J075(2)S
75 2.2 B T110B225K075A(3) 0.8 4 2406 2646 2886 3126 T212B225K075(2)S
75 2.2 B T110B225M075A(3) 0.8 4 2407 2647 2887 3127 4278 6278 7278 8278 T212B225M075(2)S
75 2.7 B T110B275J075A(3) 1.0 4 5112 5312 5512 5712 4279 6279 7279 8279 T212B275J075(2)S
75 2.7 B T110B275K075A(3) 1.0 4 2408 2648 2888 3128 4280 6280 7280 8280 T212B275K075(2)S
75 2.7 B T110B275M075A(3) 1.2 4
75 3.3 B T110B335J075A(3) 1.2 4 5113 5313 5513 5713 4281 6281 7281 8281 T212B335J075(2)S
75 3.3 B T110B335K075A(3) 1.2 4 2409 2649 2889 3129 4282 6282 7282 8282 T212B335K075(2)S
75 3.3 B T110B335M075A(3) 1.2 4 2410 2650 2890 3130 4283 6283 7283 8283 T212B335M075(2)S
75 3.9 B T110B395J075A(3) 1.5 4 5114 5314 5514 5714 4284 6284 7284 8284 T212B395J075(2)S
75 3.9 B T110B395K075A(3) 1.5 4 2411 2651 2891 3131 4285 6285 7285 8285 T212B395K075(2)S
75 3.9 B T110B395M075A(3) 1.5 4
75 4.7 C T110C475J075A(3) 3.0 4 5115 5315 5515 5715 4286 6286 7286 8286 T212C475J075(2)S
75 4.7 C T110C475K075A(3) 3.0 4 2412 2652 2892 3132 4287 6287 7287 8287 T212C475K075(2)S
75 4.7 C T110C475M075A(3) 3.0 4 2413 2653 2893 3133 4288 6288 7288 8288 T212C475M075(2)S
75 5.6 C T110C565J075A(3) 3.0 4 5116 5316 5516 5716 4289 6289 7289 8289 T212C565J075(2)S
75 5.6 C T110C565K075A(3) 3.0 4 2414 2654 2894 3134 4290 6290 7290 8290 T212C565K075(2)S
75 5.6 C T110C565M075A(3) 3.0 4
75 6.8 C T110C685J075A(3) 5.0 4 5117 5317 5517 5717 4291 6291 7291 8291 T212C685J075(2)S
75 6.8 C T110C685K075A(3) 5.0 4 2415 2655 2895 3135 4292 6292 7292 8292 T212C685K075(2)S
VDC µF Case
Size
Code
(see below for